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Attorney or Party Name, Address, Telephone & FAX Nos., State Bar No. & 
Email Address 

FOR COURT USE ONLY 

KEITH PATRICK BANNER (SBN 259502)    
KBanner@GreenbergGlusker.com GREENBERG  
GLUSKER FIELDS CLAMAN & MACHTINGER LLP 2049 
Century Park East, Ste. 2600  
Los Angeles, California 90067   
Telephone:  310.553.3610  
Fax:  310.553.0687 

 Individual appearing without attorney 
 Attorney for: Jason M. Rund, Chapter 7 Trustee 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA -  LOS ANGELES DIVISION 

In re: 
ALEX A. KHADAVI 

CASE NO.: 2:21-bk-14449-BB 

CHAPTER: 7 

NOTICE OF SALE OF ESTATE PROPERTY

Debtor(s). 

Sale Date: March 1, 2023 Time: 10:00 a.m. 

Location: Courtroom 1539, 255 East Temple Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012 

Type of Sale:  Public  Private Last date to file objections: February 15, 2023 

Description of property to be sold: 
1,000 shares of common stock (the “Shares”) in Advanced Skin and Hair Inc., a California corporation (“ASH”), which 
constitutes 50% of all issued and outstanding shares of common stock of the ASH. 

Terms and conditions of sale: 
The Chapter 7 Trustee proposes to sell the Shares free and clear of liens, claims and interests to Rick Bradley, Peter 
Bandera and Fernando Bandera (collectively, “Buyer”) pursuant to the terms of that certain Share Purchase Agreement 
(the “Purchase Agreement”) a copy of which is attached as Exhibit 1 to the Motion.   
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Overbid procedure (if any): 
N/A 

If property is to be sold free and clear of liens or other interests, list date, time and location of hearing: 
March 1, 2023 at 10:00 a.m. Courtroom 1539, 255 East Temple Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012   

Contact person for potential bidders (include name, address, telephone, fax and/or email address): 
N/A  

Date: 02/03/2023 

Proposed sale price: $110,000__________________________
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PROOF OF SERVICE OF DOCUMENT
I am over the age of 18 and not a party to this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding. My business address is: 2049 
Century Park E #2600, Los Angeles, CA 90067 

A true and correct copy of the foregoing document entitled (specify): NOTICE OF SALE OF ESTATE PROPERTY 

will be served or was served (a) on the judge in chambers in the form and manner required by LBR 5005-2(d); and (b) in 
the manner stated below: 

1. TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF): Pursuant to controlling General
Orders and LBR, the foregoing document will be served by the court via NEF and hyperlink to the document. On (date)
February 3, 2023 , I checked the CM/ECF docket for this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding and determined that
the following persons are on the Electronic Mail Notice List to receive NEF transmission at the email addresses stated
below:

Service information continued on attached page 

2. SERVED BY UNITED STATES MAIL:
On (date) February 3, 2023 , I served the following persons and/or entities at the last known addresses in this bankruptcy
case or adversary proceeding by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope in the United States mail,
first class, postage prepaid, and addressed as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration that mailing to the
judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed.

Service information continued on attached page 

3. SERVED BY PERSONAL DELIVERY, OVERNIGHT MAIL, FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION OR EMAIL (state method
for each person or entity served): Pursuant to F.R.Civ.P. 5 and/or controlling LBR, on (date) February 3, 2023 , I served
the following persons and/or entities by personal delivery, overnight mail service, or (for those who consented in writing to
such service method), by facsimile transmission and/or email as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration
that personal delivery on, or overnight mail to, the judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is
filed.

 Service information continued on attached page 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct.

February 3, 2023 Viktoriia Afanasieva /s/ Viktoriia Afanasieva 
Date Printed Name Signature 
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1. TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF):

  
  

  
   

  

Keith Patrick Banner: kbanner@greenbergglusker.com, vafanasieva@greenbergglusker.com, 
calendar@greenbergglusker.com
Richard T Baum: rickbaum@hotmail.com, rickbaum@ecf.inforuptcy.com
Raymond John Bekeris: bekeris1@msn.com
Jeffrey S Benice: jsb@jeffreybenice.com
Michael Jay Berger: michael.berger@bankruptcypower.com, yathida.nipha@bankruptcypower.com, 
michael.berger@ecf.inforuptcy.com
Sunjay Bhatia: sunjay@bhatiafirm.com
Richard W Brunette: rbrunette@sheppardmullin.com, vlamonica@sheppardmullin.com
Theodore A Cohen: tcohen@sheppardmullin.com
Theron S Covey: tcovey@raslg.com, sferry@raslg.com
Karol K Denniston: karol.denniston@squirepb.com, travis.mcroberts@squirepb.com, sarah.conley@squirepb.com, karol-
k-denniston-9025@ecf.pacerpro.com
Eryk R Escobar: eryk.r.escobar@usdoj.gov
Allen B Felahy: afelahy@felahylaw.com
Alan W Forsley: alan.forsley@flpllp.com, awf@fkllawfirm.com, awf@fl-lawyers.net, addy.flores@flpllp.com
William B Freeman: bill.freeman@kattenlaw.com, nicole.jones@kattenlaw.com, ecf.lax.docket@kattenlaw.com
Todd S Garan: ch11ecf@aldridgepite.com, TSG@ecf.inforuptcy.com, tgaran@aldridgepite.com
Thomas M Geher: tmg@jmbm.com, bt@jmbm.com, tmg@ecf.courtdrive.com
Sevan Gorginian: sevan@gorginianlaw.com, 2486@notices.nextchapterbk.com, ani@gorginianlaw.com
Asa S Hami: asa.hami@gmlaw.com, ahami@ecf.courtdrive.com, patricia.dillamar@gmlaw.com, 
pdillamar@ecf.courtdrive.com
Mark S Horoupian: mark.horoupian@gmlaw.com, mhoroupian@ecf.courtdrive.com, cheryl.caldwell@gmlaw.com, 
karen.files@gmlaw.com
Jeffrey A Krieger: jkrieger@ggfirm.com, kwoodson@greenbergglusker.com, calendar@greenbergglusker.com, 
jking@greenbergglusker.com
Peter F Lindborg: plindborg@lmllp.com
Kathleen P March: kmarch@bkylawfirm.com, kmarch3@sbcglobal.net, kmarch@sbcglobal.net
David W. Meadows: david@davidwmeadowslaw.com
Susan I Montgomery: susan@simontgomerylaw.com, assistant@simontgomerylaw.com, 
simontgomerylawecf.com@gmail.com, montgomerysr71631@notify.bestcase.com
Kelly L Morrison: kelly.l.morrison@usdoj.gov
Leo D Plotkin: lplotkin@lsl-la.com, hpetrilli@lsl-la.com;dsmall@lsl-la.com
Arvind Nath Rawal: arawal@aisinfo.com
Matthew D. Resnik: Matt@rhmfirm.com, roksana@rhmfirm.com, rosario@rhmfirm.com, sloan@rhmfirm.com, 
priscilla@rhmfirm.com, rebeca@rhmfirm.com, david@rhmfirm.com, susie@rhmfirm.com, max@rhmfirm.com, 
russ@rhmfirm.com
Paul V Reza: pvr1789@gmail.com, PVRLaw@gmail.com
Ronald N Richards: ron@ronaldrichards.com, 7206828420@filings.docketbird.com
Jason M Rund (TR): trustee@srlawyers.com, jrund@ecf.axosfs.com
Daren M Schlecter: daren@schlecterlaw.com, assistant@schlecterlaw.com
Timothy J Silverman: tsilverman@scheerlawgroup.com, tsilverman1@ecf.courtdrive.com
Corey Landers Todd: ctodd@tinnellylaw.com
United States Trustee (LA): ustpregion16.la.ecf@usdoj.gov
Fanny Zhang Wan: fwan@raslg.com
Robert P Zahradka: rzahradka@nationalfunding.com
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